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DID YOU KNOW that the New Jersey Division of Vocational Rehabilitation 
Services (DVRS) helps people who have a Hearing Loss? 

 
 DVRS is a State agency that helps people who have a hearing loss prepare for, obtain and/or maintain 

employment. 
 

 DVRS works with: students (ages 14 and above) transitioning to careers as well as working age adults.  
 

 DVRS has a local field office in almost every county (county office addresses on back). 
 

 You can refer consumers who have a hearing loss (and other disabilities) to DVRS for vocational 
rehabilitation services, with rehabilitation counselors specifically assigned to serve people with 
hearing loss (counselor names and contact information on back).  

 

 Many services are free, including all diagnostic evaluations and services to SSI/SSDI recipients. 
 

 For certain cost services, like hearing aids, DVRS has a fairly generous sliding fee scale. 
 

Based on Individual Needs, DVRS Provides: 
 
 Diagnostic evaluations, including audiologic evaluations and other specific services as recommended 

by the audiologist, which may include ENT consultation, auditory training, speech reading, etc..  
 Vocational evaluations: to help identify consumer work skills, abilities, aptitudes, interests and identify 

possible job goals. 
 Auxiliary aids and services to consumers, including hearing aids and other types of assistive listening 

devices (ALD’s). 
 Consultation services to employers in regards to on-the-job accommodations for people with hearing 

loss. 
 Individual vocational counseling and guidance: the consumer and counselor work together to plan a 

suitable vocational objective and the steps leading to successful employment.  
 Vocational school training and college sponsorship assistance. 
 Job seeking skills assistance, including resume development, positive job interviewing and job search 

tips. 
 Job placement assistance, including job leads, On the Job Trainings, hiring incentives and direct 

placement intervention. 
 Follow up services to ensure job retention. 
 

Other Information: 
 

 If  you are interested in learning more about becoming a “DVRS Approved Vendor,” contact the 
DVRS office nearest you or contact Nancy Yarosh, State Coordinator of Services for Deaf, Hard of 
Hearing & Late Deafened at the DVRS Central Office in Trenton (contact information on back). 

 

 If you are interested in having a presentation from DVRS to discuss our services for Deaf, hard of 
hearing and late deafened clients in more detail, please contact Nancy Yarosh.  

  
 



New Jersey Division of Vocational Rehabilitation Services 
Personnel Designated to Serve Consumers Who Are Deaf, Hard of Hearing, & Late Deafened  

 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE (CENTRAL OFFICE) 
John Fitch Plaza PO Box 398, Trenton, NJ 08625 
Nancy Yarosh, State Coordinator of Services for Deaf, Hard of Hearing, 
& Late Deafened 
609-292-9339-V/TTY ; 609-292-8347 (FAX) 
866-970-1220 or 609-498-6221 vp   Nancy.Yarosh@dol.state.nj.us    
 
 
BRIDGETON (Cumberland, Salem) 
40 E. Broad Street, Suite 204, 08302-2881  
856-453-3888-V;   856-453-3909 (FAX)     856-453-3923 (TTY)  
856 497-0075  vp     
Emma Gordon, Counselor (D/HH)– Emma.Gordon@dol.state.nj.us  
 
CAMDEN (Camden)  
2600 Mt. Ephraim Avenue, 08104- 3290 
856-614-2500 – V   856-614-2538 (FAX) 
856-614-2504 (TTY)   856 831-7599  vp  
Kathleen Edwards, Counselor (D/HH) Kathleen.Edwards@dol.state.nj.us 
 
 
ELIZABETH (Union) 
921 Elizabeth Avenue 07201-2306 
908-965 3940-V;   908-965-2976 (FAX) 
908-820-3132 (TTY) 
908-242-3602 or 866-733-1638 vp 
Edward Faver, Counselor (D/HH) – Edward.Faver@dol.state.nj.us 
 
 
HACKENSACK (Bergen) 
60 State Street, 2nd Fl., 07601-5471 
201-996-8970-V;   201-996-8880 (FAX)   
201 546-9189 or 866-349-2257 VP 
201-487-6348 (TTY) via Relay Services 711 
Gelimar Graziani, Counselor  - Gelimar.Graziani@dol.state.nj.us  
 
 
HACKETTSTOWN  (Sussex, Warren) 
223 Stiger Street   Suite A,   07840-1217    
908-852-4110-V;   908-813-9745 (FAX)    908-645-0621 (VP)    
Donna Erickson, Counselor  (HH)– Donna.Erickson@dol.state.nj.us 
Sean Nugent, Counselor (HH)      Sean.Nugent@dol.state.nj.us 
 
 
JERSEY CITY (Hudson) 
438 Summit Ave, 6th Floor 07306-3187    
201-217-7180-V;   201-217-7287 (FAX) 201-217-7290 (TTY)    
866-255-0325 or 201-884-1223 (VP) 
Judy Dorrbecker, Counselor (D/HH)   Judy.Dorrbecker@dol.state.nj.us  
 
 
MORRISTOWN (Morris) 
7 Sussex Avenue, 2nd Fl. 07960-3886 
973-631-6304-V;   973-631-6309 (FAX) 
973-539-3665 (TTY)   862-242-5412 or 866-403-4727vp 
Joan Wlazlowski, Counselor (D/HH) - Joan.Wlazlowski@dol.state.nj.us 
 
 
NEPTUNE (Monmouth) 
60 Taylor Avenue, 07753-4844 
732-775-1799-V;   732-775-1666 (FAX)   732-481-0529 vp 
Marybeth McLoughlin (HOH) 
 Marybeth.mcloughlin@dol.state.nj.us   
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
NEWARK (Essex) 
 990 Broad Street, 2nd Floor 07102 
973-648-3494-V;   973-648-3902 (FAX)    862-279-7607 vp 
Robert Berman, Counselor (D/HH) – Robert.Berman@dol.state.nj.us 
Supervisor – Rosemary Petrizzo  -  Rosemary.Petrizzo@dol.state.nj.us 
 
 
NEW BRUNSWICK (Middlesex) 
550 Jersey Avenue, P.O. Box 2672, 08903-2672 
732-937-6300 – V; 732-937-6358 (FAX)    732-640-5311 or 866-336-1760 vp) 
Tanya Onsongo, Counselor (D/HH)  Tanya.onsongo@dol.state.nj.us 
 
 
PATERSON (Passaic)   
370 Broadway, room 305, 07501-2195 
973-977-4285-V; 973-279-5895 (FAX) TTY 973 247 7946 
973-968-6556  VP  866 376 7356 
Gary Mitchell, Counselor (Deaf0 – Gary.Mitchell@dol.state.nj.us 
Margaret Barry, Counselor (HH) –Margaret.Barry@dol.state.nj.us 
 
 
PLEASANTVILLE (Atlantic)        
2 South Main Street, Suite 2, 08232-2728 
609-813-3933-V; 609-813-3959 (FAX)      609-241-7064 – vp 
Al Cain, Counselor (HH) – Alfred.Cain@dol.state.nj.us 
 
SOMERVILLE (Somerset, Hunterdon) 
75 Veterans Memorial Drive E.  Suite 101, 8876-2952 
908 704-3030 – V,   908 704-3476 (FAX)   732 545-8147 (TTY) 
866-954-1190 vp 
Beth Conte, Counselor (HH) – Elizabeth.Conte@dol.state.nj.us 
 
 
THOROFARE (Gloucester) 
Gloucester Regional Service Center 
215 Crown Point Rd, Suite 200, 08086-2153 
856-384-3730 –V     856-384-3778 (TTY) 
 
TOMS RIVER (Ocean) 
1027 Hooper Ave. bldg 6, 3rd Fl, Suite 1, 08753-2225 
732 505-2310(v) , 732 505-2317 (FAX)   732 505-2319 (TTY) 
866-341-8531 or 732-551-3104 (VP) 
Candace Titanski Counselor – D&(HH) – Candace.titanski@dol.state.nj.us  
 
 
TRENTON (Mercer) 
Labor Station Plaza, P.O. Box 959 
28 Yard Avenue, 08625-0959 
609-292-2940-V;   609-984-3553 (FAX)   
Paulette Knarr, Counselor  (D/HH)– Paulette.Knarr@dol.state.nj.us 
866-298-6539 or 609 425 2095 
 
WESTAMPTON (Burlington) 
795 Woodlane Road, Suite 201, 08060 
609-518-3948-V; 609-518-3956 (FAX)    609-534-2605 (vp)  
Jennifer Sosdorf (/HH) Jennifer.Sosdorf@dol.state.nj.us  
 
WILDWOOD (Cape May) 
3810 New Jersey Avenue, 08260 
609-523-0330-V; 609-523-0212 (FAX) 
609-518-4221 (TTY)   609 224-1218 vp 
Rosemarie Perrone, Counselor (D/HH)– Rosemarie.Perrone@dol.state.nj.us 
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